PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Paul Bogema	05/26/2009
Bret Alan Zimmerman	05/20/2009
Michiel J. Van Nieuwstadt	05/25/2009
Ed Kulik	06/01/2009
James Edwin Blatchford	05/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800
Internal Address:	330 Town Center Drive
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13370220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)459-4142 Phone: 503-459-4141

Email: komphouvong@ahmrt.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE, LLP

Address Line 1: 806 S.W. BROADWAY, SUITE 600 Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

REEL: 027681 FRAME: 0926

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Odan Komphouvong	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Complete Assignment (from parent)#page1.tif source=Complete Assignment (from parent)#page2.tif source=Complete Assignment (from parent)#page3.tif source=Complete Assignment (from parent)#page4.tif source=Complete Assignment (from parent)#page5.tif		

Please direct all correspondence to:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

United States of America

Attorney Docket No. 81189641 entitled:

CONTROLLING OF A VEHICLE RESPONSIVE TO REDUCTANT CONDITIONS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

John Paul Bogema Bret Alan Zimmerman Michiel Van Nieuwstadt Ed Kulik James Edwin Blatchford.

Country:

	int to my employment agreem n and transfer unto FORD(•	•
	d Liability Company organized			
	g its principal place of busine			
Michigan, the fu	ill and exclusive right for th	e United States of	America and	for all foreigr
countries to the	said invention, as described	in the specification	executed by n	ne on the date
listed below, pre-	paratory to obtaining Letters F	Patent of the United	States therefo	r (and I hereby
	rneys to insert the serial num			, ,
•	2/477,327 , Filing Date _			eby request the
	f Patents and Trademarks t			
	S, LLC as the assignee.	0 10000 0010 201101	o , atom to .	01.00 0200.0
LCHNOLOGIL	o, LEO as the assignee.			
Executed by:				
	SIC	SNATURE:		
Name: John Pau	10 8		D-4	5/16/-6
			Date: _	5/26/09
Home Address:	24620 Fairlawn Dr.			
	Flat Reck, MI 48134			
Country:	United States of America			
Name: Bret Alan	Zimmerman		Date:	
Home Address:	•			
	Grosse Point Farms, MI 48	236		
Uity, Glate, ZIP.	- Otosse Funti anns, Mi 40	200		

Name: Bret Alan Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:		Date: <u>May 20, 2009</u>
Home Address: City, State, Zip:	Van Nieuwstadt	Date:
Name: Ed Kulik		Date:
Home Address:	11777 Amherst Ct.,	_
City, State, Zip:	Plymouth, MI 48170	
Country:	United States of America	
Name: James Ed	dwin Blatchford	Date:
	42367 Westmeath,	
	42367 Westmeath, Northville, MI 48167 United States of America	

City, State, Zip:	Van Nieuwstadt 3904 Penberton Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48105 United States of America	Date: <u>25 MY 09</u>
Name: Ed Kulik		Date:
and the second of the second o	11777 Amherst Ct.,	
City, State, Zip:	Plymouth, MI 48170	
Country:	United States of America	
Name: James Ed	lwin Blatchford	Date:
	42367 Westmeath,	
City, State, Zip:	Northville, MI 48167	
Country:	United States of America	

Name: Michiel J.	Van Nieuwstadt	Date:
Home Address:	3904 Penberton Drive,	3
City, State, Zip:	Ann Arbor, MI 48105	
Country:	United States of America	
Name: Ed Kulik _	A KA	Date: <u>6 /1/09</u>
Home Address:	11777 Amherst Ct.,	3
City, State, Zip:	Plymouth, MI 48170	
Country:	United States of America	
Name: James Ed	win Blatchford	Date:
Home Address:	42367 Westmeath,	
City, State, Zip:	Northville, MI 48167	
Country:	United States of America	

Name: Michiel J.	Van Nieuwstadt	_ Date:
Home Address:	3904 Penberton Drive,	
City, State, Zip:	Ann Arbor, MI 48105	
	United States of America	
Name: Ed Kulik		Date:
	11777 Amherst Ct.,	
	Plymouth, MI 48170	
	United States of America	,
	Iwin Blatchford Q-& BLING	_ Date: 5/20/2009
Name: James Ed	Iwin Blatchford CL & 13 L C	_ Date: <i> ^</i>
Home Address:	42367 Westmeath, *	
City, State, Zip:	Northville, MI 48167	
Country:	United States of America	
Home Address: City, State, Zip:	42367 Westmeath, 'Northville, MI 48167	

PATENT REEL: 027681 FRAME: 0932

RECORDED: 02/09/2012